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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/6 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

SCHEDULE 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazet t.!'_. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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Tariff 
Item 
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Section VI 
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38.19.079 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Descriptiofi of Goods Normal Pref. 

Fodder yeast and Tovula yeast 
Attagel 36 
Engelhard !OOUP and 200UP RVM Attapulgus clays, when declared 
for use in refining used engine oils 
Chemicals, peculiar for use as catalysts, hardeners, accelerators, 
or stabilisers, in the making of plastic materials, lubricating 
oils and synthetic resin adhesives not including dibasic lead 
phthalate of tariff item 29.15.009 or lead stabilisers of 
tariff item 38.19.079 
Aretit 98% technical 
Carboxy amide-function compounds, amide function compounds 
of carbonic acid 
Carboximide-function compounds (including orthobenzoic­
sulphimide and its salts) and imine-function compounds (including 
hexamethylene-tetramine and trimethylene-trimitramine): 
Other 
Medicaments 

Diamicron 
Droncit (Vet) tablets 
Ego pinetarsol 
liquitone 
Gentamicin injection 
Ivomec 
Lasonil ointment 
Leucovorin 
Metronidazole infusion 
Natu!an capsules 50mg 
Nitro bid ointment 
Novocloxin capsules 
Oralject salurex 
Ossitetra capsules 
Palfium tablets 
Quiditard timed capsules 
Rivotril tablets 
Robacyl 5% 
(a) Rompun dry substance 
(b) Rompun solution 
Silbe asthma inhalant 
Tina vet 
Vanguard CPV (MLV) 
Vanguard DA2P + CPV 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being 
soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Dispersant HG 
Fedco Seo 
Humifen W'f- 27 
Nonamine ALX100S 
Nansa HS/80/P on condition that it will be used solely in the 
manufacture of Napisan 
Nansa HS 85/S 
Nonidet 620P and Nonidet 640P for bloat control in antifoaming 
applications 
Polymeric surfactant Abo 
Radiometer S4160 zero detergent (Enzymatic electrode 
detergent) 
Sandozin N and NW liquids 
Tinovetin B 
Triton GR5M, on condition that it is for use only in making paint 
textile cleaning preparations 
Triton GR7M, on condition that it is for use only in making paint 
textile cleaning preparations 
Triton X45, XJOO, Xl02, Xl05, X107 and XJ55 
CMW orthopaedic bone cement 
Lock 'n' Pop cohesive compounds 
Electrostatic toners and developers, for use in copying 
machines 
Basamid granular, (common name Dazomet) 
Kathon CG 
Kathon 886 MW metalworking fluid microbicide 
Kumulus S 
Dachtal W75 
Britcem M, Doloram T40, Brltram TC, Stercoram PC, 
Radex 660, Radex 433 
Refractory cements and mortars, viz; 
Norton CA337 
Norton PA452 
Norton TA102 
Norton VAJ12 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Borden alphaset catalyst THI 
Chlorinated polyoletins CP-343-1 and CP-515-2 
Lankropast A3010 
Nipasept 
Nipastat 
Ombrophob M liquid 
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II 
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Ref. 
No. 

461011D 
931419K 
461012B 

929337L 

93!5316 
4610!3L 

461014J 

430082D 
430047F 
430109K 
430042E 
430110C 
430064F 
430067L 
43011 lA 
430112K 
430078F 
430113H 
430108A 
102772H 
430!07C 
430114F 
430115D 
430105G 
430046H 
430045K 

430066B 
430027A 
430013A 
430014K 

931436K 
931530G 
931416E 
931440H 
931522F 

461018A 
929328A 

929327C 
461019K 

931532C 
931435A 
461020C 

461022K 

461023H 
461024F 
931856K 
461025D 

9314 l 7C 
461026B 
461027L 
931429G 
480505E 
931435A 

461028J 
461029G 
461030L 
461031J 

931445J 
931544G 
931428J 
461032G 
461033E 
93144 lF 

Effective 
Prom To 

5/85 
3/85 
5/85 

2/85 

11/84 
5/85 

5/85 

4/85 
4/85 
5/85 
4/85 
5/85 
4/85 
4/85 
5/85 
5/85 
4/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/79 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 
4/85 
4/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 

3/85 
2/85 
3/85 
3/85 
5/84 

4/85 
2/85 

4/85 
5/85 

3/85 
3/85 
4/85 

6/93 
9/93 
6/93 

9/86 

9/92 
6/93 

6/93 

6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
3/87 
6/87 

6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 

6/87 
6/87 
6/87 
6/87 

9/93 
3/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/92 

6/93 
2/87 

4/87 
6/93 

3/93 
9/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

4/85 

5/85 
5/85 
4/85 
5/85 

10/85 
6/93 

3/85 
5/85 
5/85 
3/85 
3/85 
3/85 

4/85 
4/85 
4/85 
4/85 

3/85 
4/85 
3/85 
5/85 
5/85 
3/85 

9/93 
6/93 
6/93 
9/93 
9/88 
9/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

9/90 
3/93 
9/93 
6/93 
6/93 
9/93 


